
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1859
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2006
PROFIT LOSS POSITION OF AI AND IA .
Chowdhury Shri Bansagopal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the profit/loss position of Air India(AI) and Indian Airlines)IA) during each of the last three years; and

(b) the comparative figures of manpower engaged per aircraft by the public sector airlines and private sector airlines in the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

 (a): The details of profit of Air India (including Air India Express) and Indian Airlines are as under:


   Year            Air India      Indian Airlines
     Rs. In Crores)

   2003-04   92.33  44.17
   2004-05  96.36  65.61
   2005-06(R.E.)   9.68  68.50


 (b): The details of manpower per aircraft directly engaged by public sector airlines and private scheduled airlines are as under:

   Airline          Manpower
           per Aircraft

   Jet Airways   160
   Sahara Airlines 154
   Air Deccan   70
   Kingfisher Airlines 125
   Spicejet   215
   Go Air   268
   Paramount Airways 186
   IndiGo   450
   Air India     429
   Indian Airlines   259
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